(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

37 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (continued)

Trading interest rate risk (continued)

(i) The following tables indicate the assets and liabilities as at June 30, 2023 and December 31,

2022 by the expected next repricing dates or by maturity dates, depending on which is earlier:

(continued)

Notes:

(i) As at June 30, 2023, for loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three months” includes overdue amounts

(net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB781.91 million (December 31, 2022: RMB748.38 million).

(ii) Financial investments include financial investments measured at fair value through profit or loss, financial investments measured

at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial investments measured at amortised cost. As at June 30, 2023, for

financial investments, the category “Less than three months” does not have overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment

losses) (December 31, 2022: RMB70.78 million).

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The Bank uses sensitivity analysis to measure the impact of changes in interest rate on the Bank’s net

profit or loss and equity.

At June 30, At December 31,

2023 2022

(Decrease)/

increase

(Decrease)/

increase

Changes in net profit

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (474,368) (593,029)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 474,368 593,029

Changes in equity

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,836,388) (1,841,474)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 2,034,315 1,956,857

206 Bank of Guizhou Company Limited \ Chapter 9 - Financial Statements and Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report

Notes to the unaudited Financial Statements (Continued)
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

37 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (continued)

Trading interest rate risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis (continued)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the Bank’s assets and

liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing

[…]

Others 250,704 – – – 250,704

Total assets 523,531,992 240,976 – 7,431 523,780,399

Liabilities

Borrowings from the central bank (38,106,949) – – – (38,106,949)

Deposits from banks and other financial institutions (23,228,193) – – – (23,228,193)

Placements from banks and other financial institutions (4,604,940) – – – (4,604,940)

Financial assets sold under repurchase agreements (8,501,793) – – – (8,501,793)

Deposits from customers (326,295,824) (21,200) – (7,423) (326,324,447)

Debt securities issued (84,790,579) – – – (84,790,579)

Others (531,363) (213,327) – (1) (744,691)

Total liabilities (486,059,641) (234,527) – (7,424) (486,301,592)

Net position 37,472,351 6,449 – 7 37,478,807

Off-balance sheet credit commitments 28,962,236 90,487 – – 29,052,723

Interim Report 2023Chapter 9 - Financial Statements and Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report \ 209

Notes to the unaudited Financial Statements (Continued)
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

37 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

(ii) Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

At June 30, At December 31,

2023 2022

(Decrease)/

increase

(Decrease)/

increase

Changes in net profit

Foreign exchange rate decrease by 100 bps (103) (48)

Foreign exchange rate increase by 100 bps 103 48

The sensitivity analysis mentioned above is based on a static foreign exchange exposure profile of assets

and liabilities and certain simplified assumptions as set out below:

– The foreign exchange sensitivity is the gain and loss recognised as a result of 100 basis points

fluctuation in the foreign currency exchange rates against RMB based on the closing rate of reporting

date;

– The fluctuation of exchange rates by 100 basis points is based on the assumption of exchange rates

movement over the next 12 months;

– The exchange rates against RMB for the US dollars and other foreign currencies change in the same